
2018	EKI	Skater	Groups

STAR	1	GIRLS

Group	1 Ava Heske Goldstar	Skating	Academy
Lyric Podrasky Fernie	SC
Nicole Roa Fernie	SC
Cui Sofia Fernie	SC
Poppy Terpstra Beaver	Valley	FSC

Group	2 Charlotte Anderson Nelson	FSC
Maria Beninger Nelson	FSC
Aili Brackett Nelson	FSC
Kendra De	Bruyne Kimberley	SC
Freja Jowitt	Kittle Kimberley	SC
Kate Moody Kimberley	SC

Group	3 Makaia Ballard Kimberley	SC
Tiia Brackett Nelson	FSC
Gabrielle Bryant Sparwood	FSC
Saiya Miklos Crowsnest	Pass	FSC
Anastasia Salekin Castlegar	SC
Maylyn Tarves Kimberley	SC

STAR	2	GIRLS

Group	1 Jocelyn Derksen Beaver	Valley	FSC
Lucia McCollister Fernie	SC
Taryn Mutcher Fernie	SC
Carly Rusnak Sparwood	FSC
Payton Stanley Sparwood	FSC
Joni	 Tobin Elkford	FSC
Keira Yun Goldstar	Skating	Academy

Group	2 Molly Anderson Nelson	FSC
Larkin Dunn Elkford	FSC
Ellie Kermode Rossland	FSC
Eva Manaigre Rossland	FSC
Rosie Pallone Sparwood	FSC
Riley	 Paton Elkford	FSC
Lillian Senycz Sparwood	FSC

Group	3 Natalia Deutsch Kimberley	SC
Morgan Duff Crowsnest	Pass	FSC
Shayla Duff Crowsnest	Pass	FSC
Cassee Gilbert Sparwood	FSC
Emma Harren-Grimes Calgary	Winter	Club
Courtenay Krebs Columbia	Valley	FSC
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Makenna O'Connor Columbia	Valley	FSC
Rebecca van	Urk Columbia	Valley	FSC

Group	4 Harley Chemelli Columbia	Valley	FSC
Mya Doerksen Kimberley	SC
Haylee Effray Cranbrook	SC
Solana Lam Nelson	FSC
Pyper Standing Kimberley	SC
Kiri Steven Rossland	FSC
Sage Wanhella Nelson	FSC
Everest Williams Rossland	FSC

Group	5 Ryan Anderson Cranbrook	SC
Virushaa Bahra Kimberley	SC
Ella Cook Calgary	Winter	Club
Audry	 Hall Rossland	FSC
Pairs Meisner Nelson	FSC
Avery Nichol Calgary	Winter	Club
Sydney Rollheiser Kimberley	SC
Tabbatha Trombley Kimberley	SC

STAR	2	BOYS

1 Evan Jiang Kimberley	SC

STAR	3	GIRLS

Group	1 Livia Adams Calgary	Winter	Club
Dylann Cales Lethbridge	SC
Avery Chardonnens Fernie	SC
Allison Cote Kimberley	SC
Jessica Streker Sparwood	FSC
Jaylyn Wilson Crowsnest	Pass	FSC

Group	2 Saffian Douglas Columbia	Valley	FSC
Isabella Ferraro Kimberley	SC
Hayden	 Fraser Sparwood	FSC
Kat Marten Taber	FSC
Katrina Pezeshki Cranbrook	SC
Ivy Wright Fernie	SC

Group	3 Julia	 Chalifour Kimberley	SC
Arianna Greco Cranbrook	SC
Karysa	 Gregory	 Crowsnest	Pass	FSC
Emma Harrington Sparwood	FSC
Paige Hofer Taber	FSC
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Madison Stanley Sparwood	FSC
Kayla Wolfenden Columbia	Valley	FSC

Group	4 Elisia Bjorgan Columbia	Valley	FSC
Sailor Ferrier	 Kimberley	SC
Ceili Kooznetsoff Nelson	FSC
Makayla Pickering Nelson	FSC
Kylie Pocha Cranbrook	SC
Megan Supina Cranbrook	SC
Bethany van	Urk Columbia	Valley	FSC

STAR	3	BOYS

Adam Heale Rossland	FSC
Eric Jiang Kimberley	SC
Adrian Moody Kimberley	SC

STAR	4	GIRLS	U10

Brooklyn Adams Calgary	Winter	Club
Carmyn Forsyth Elkford	FSC
Haylea Hayward Sparwood	FSC

STAR	4	GIRLS	U13

Group	1 Celtie-Rae Auger Elkford	FSC
Tabitha Currie Goldstar	Skating	Academy
Ella Medic Goldstar	Skating	Academy
Annelise Morrison Beaver	Valley	FSC
Taylor Singer Castlegar	SC
Eileen Zheng Beaver	Valley	FSC

Group	2 Kristen Cartwright Goldstar	Skating	Academy
Kana Dolgopol Kimberley	SC
Bree Fitzpatrick	 Beaver	Valley	FSC
Madison Hutchinson Sparwood	FSC
Eva Nadler Cranbrook	SC
Gabriella Ottavainen Columbia	Valley	FSC
Shanniah Richmond Fernie	SC

STAR	4	GIRLS	13&O

Indigo Czuy Blackfalds	FSC
Charlize Du	Preez Kimberley	SC
Tara	 Gleboff Castlegar	SC
Hailey Gleboff Castlegar	SC
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Paige Simpson Calgary	Winter	Club
Isabella	 Solis Kimberley	SC

STAR	5	GIRLS	U13

Ocea Dubray Columbia	Valley	FSC
Callie Krebs Columbia	Valley	FSC
Isabella Pasquini Calgary	Winter	Club
Vanessa Rae Taber	FSC
Jordan Singer Castlegar	SC
Emerson Zimmerman Sparwood	FSC

STAR	5	GIRLS	13&O

Kennedy Blakey Crowsnest	Pass	FSC
Layne Corrigan Fernie	SC
Josephine Dawson Calgary	Winter	Club
Hannah Doerksen Kimberley	SC
Alexandra Harrington Sparwood	FSC
Isabella Kroker-Kimber Nelson	FSC
Naomi Lee Nelson	FSC
Allison Soukeroff Castlegar	SC

STAR	6

Gabrielle Adams Calgary	Winter	Club
Bree	 Chardonnens Fernie	SC
Megan Cousins Castlegar	SC
Sarah Cousins Castlegar	SC
Zoey Crockart Castlegar	SC
Mackenzie Hurn Lethbridge	SC
Helena	 Keating Nelson	FSC
Mackenzie Mayea Elkford	FSC
Paige Polacik Fernie	SC
Acacia Smith Lethbridge	SC
Candice Soukeroff Castlegar	SC
Jillienne Thom Cranbrook	SC

STAR	7

1 Samantha Bleich Sparwood	FSC
2 Zoey Crockart Castlegar	SC
3 Yvonne Gregory Beaver	Valley	FSC
4 Hailey Kwok Columbia	Valley	FSC
5 Zoe Marina Kimberley	SC
6 Jillienne Thom Cranbrook	SC
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7 Breanna Tomilin Nelson	FSC
8 Rylee Whitson Fernie	SC

STAR	8

Yvonne Gregory Beaver	Valley	FSC
Zoe Marina Kimberley	SC
Rylee Whitson Fernie	SC

STAR	9

Peyton Dutcher Columbia	Valley	FSC
Madison Hayward Calgary	Winter	Club
Abby-Anne Hughes Sparwood	FSC
Bianca	 Marina Kimberley	SC
Geneve Miller Kimberley	SC
Brenna	 Paulsen Beaver	Valley	FSC
Claire Sibbald Beaver	Valley	FSC

STAR	10

Samantha Bleich Sparwood	FSC
Hailey Kwok Columbia	Valley	FSC
Madison Hayward Calgary	Winter	Club
Claire Sibbald Beaver	Valley	FSC

GOLD	WOMEN

Peyton Dutcher Columbia	Valley	FSC
Abby-Anne Hughes Sparwood	FSC
Bianca	 Marina Kimberley	SC
Geneve Miller Kimberley	SC
Meagan Pankratz Glengarry	SC

JUVENILE	MEN	U12

Ryan Heske Goldstar	Skating	Academy

JUVENILE	WOMEN	U	14

Brenna	 Paulsen Beaver	Valley	FSC

STAR	2	ELEMENTS

Group	1 Molly Anderson Nelson	FSC
Morgan Duff Crowsnest	Pass	FSC
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Shayla Duff Crowsnest	Pass	FSC
Cassee Gilbert Sparwood	FSC
Emma Harren-Grimes Calgary	Winter	Club
Evan Jiang Kimberley	SC
Ellie Kermode Rossland	FSC
Courtenay Krebs Columbia	Valley	FSC
Eva Manaigre Rossland	FSC
Carly Rusnak Sparwood	FSC
Lillian Senycz Sparwood	FSC
Payton Stanley Sparwood	FSC
Rebecca van	Urk Columbia	Valley	FSC
Keira Yun Goldstar	Skating	Academy

Group	2 Ryan Anderson Cranbrook	SC
Virushaa Bahra Kimberley	SC
Harley Chemelli Columbia	Valley	FSC
Ella Cook Calgary	Winter	Club
Mya Doerksen Kimberley	SC
Audry	 Hall Rossland	FSC
Lauren Hehn Kimberley	SC
Solana Lam Nelson	FSC
Avery Nichol Calgary	Winter	Club
Pyper Standing Kimberley	SC
Kiri Steven Rossland	FSC
Tabbatha Trombley Kimberley	SC
Sage Wanhella Nelson	FSC
Everest Williams Rossland	FSC

STAR	3	ELEMENTS

Group	1 Livia Adams Calgary	Winter	Club
Avery Chardonnens Fernie	SC
Allison Cote Kimberley	SC
Jocelyn Derksen Beaver	Valley	FSC
Natalia Deutsch Kimberley	SC
Saffian Douglas Columbia	Valley	FSC
Isabella Ferraro Kimberley	SC
Ava Mattersdorder	 Fernie	SC
Makenna O'Connor Columbia	Valley	FSC
Katrina Pezeshki Cranbrook	SC
Jessica Streker Sparwood	FSC
Jaylyn Wilson Crowsnest	Pass	FSC
Kayla Wolfenden Columbia	Valley	FSC

Group	2 Celtie-Rae Auger Elkford	FSC
Elisia Bjorgan Columbia	Valley	FSC
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Julia	 Chalifour Kimberley	SC
Haylee Effray Cranbrook	SC
Sailor Ferrier	 Kimberley	SC
Karysa	 Gregory	 Crowsnest	Pass	FSC
Adam Heale Rossland	FSC
Paige Hofer Taber	FSC
Eric Jiang Kimberley	SC
Ceili Kooznetsoff Nelson	FSC
Adrian Moody Kimberley	SC
Makayla Pickering Nelson	FSC
Sydney Rollheiser Kimberley	SC
Megan Supina Cranbrook	SC

STAR	4	ELEMENTS

Brooklyn Adams Calgary	Winter	Club
Kristen Cartwright Goldstar	Skating	Academy
Charlize Du	Preez Kimberley	SC
Bree Fitzpatrick	 Beaver	Valley	FSC
Eva Nadler Cranbrook	SC
Gabriella Ottavainen Columbia	Valley	FSC
Taylor Singer Castlegar	SC
Bethany van	Urk Columbia	Valley	FSC
Eileen Zheng Beaver	Valley	FSC

STAR	5	ELEMENTS

Josephine Dawson Calgary	Winter	Club
Hannah Doerksen Kimberley	SC
Ocea Dubray Columbia	Valley	FSC
Tara	 Gleboff Castlegar	SC
Hailey Gleboff Castlegar	SC
Callie Krebs Columbia	Valley	FSC
Isabella Kroker-Kimber Nelson	FSC
Annelise Morrison Beaver	Valley	FSC
Isabella Pasquini Calgary	Winter	Club
Jordan Singer Castlegar	SC
Allison Soukeroff Castlegar	SC

STAR	6	ELEMENTS

Bree	 Chardonnens Fernie	SC
Megan Cousins Castlegar	SC
Sarah Cousins Castlegar	SC
Zoey Crockart Castlegar	SC
Ryan Heske Goldstar	Skating	Academy
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Helena	 Keating Nelson	FSC
Candice Soukeroff Castlegar	SC
Jillienne Thom Cranbrook	SC

STAR	7/8	ELEMENTS

Yvonne Gregory Beaver	Valley	FSC
Hailey Kwok Columbia	Valley	FSC
Zoe Marina Kimberley	SC

STAR	9/10	ELEMENTS

Madison Hayward Calgary	Winter	Club

GOLD	ELEMENTS

Bianca	 Marina Kimberley	SC

PRE-INTRODUCTORY	INTERPRETIVE

Group	1 Natalia Deutsch Kimberley	SC
Ryan Heske Goldstar	Skating	Academy
Evan Jiang Kimberley	SC
Courtenay Krebs Columbia	Valley	FSC
Makenna O'Connor Columbia	Valley	FSC
Katrina Pezeshki Cranbrook	SC

Group	2 Celtie-Rae Auger Elkford	FSC
Julia	 Chalifour Kimberley	SC
Haylea Hayward Sparwood	FSC
Anastasia Salekin Castlegar	SC
Paige Simpson Calgary	Winter	Club
Kayla Wolfenden Columbia	Valley	FSC

Group	3 Ryan Anderson Cranbrook	SC
Virushaa Bahra Kimberley	SC
Adam Heale Rossland	FSC
Adrian Moody Kimberley	SC
Sydney Rollheiser Kimberley	SC
Pyper Standing Kimberley	SC
Madison Stanley Sparwood	FSC

INTRODUCTORY	INTERPRETIVE

Group	1 Gabrielle Adams Calgary	Winter	Club
Bree	 Chardonnens Fernie	SC
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Allison Cote Kimberley	SC
Ocea Dubray Columbia	Valley	FSC
Arianna Greco Cranbrook	SC
Emma Harrington Sparwood	FSC
Acacia Smith Lethbridge	FSC

Group	2 Indigo Czuy Blackfalds	FSC
Mackenzie Hurn Lethbridge	FSC
Callie Krebs Columbia	Valley	FSC
Nathan	 Kreuzer Beaver	Valley	FSC
Eva Nadler Cranbrook	SC
Gabriella Ottavainen Columbia	Valley	FSC
Isabella	 Pasquini Calgary	Winter	Club
Megan Supina Cranbrook	SC

BRONZE	INTERPRETIVE

Group	1 Kana Dolgopol Kimberley	SC
Bree Fitzpatrick	 Beaver	Valley	FSC
Sydney Polacik Fernie	SC
Shanniah Richmond Fernie	SC
Taylor Singer Castlegar	SC
Jordan Singer Castlegar	SC
Emerson Zimmerman Sparwood	FSC

Group	2 Layne Corrigan Fernie	SC
Josephine Dawson Calgary	Winter	Club
Charlize Du	Preez Kimberley	SC
Alexandra Harrington Sparwood	FSC
Brianne Morris Nelson	FSC
Paige Polacik Fernie	SC
Ashlynn Saluk Fernie	SC

SILVER	INTERPRETIVE

Group	1 Samantha Bleich Sparwood	FSC
Sarah Cousins Castlegar	SC
Hailey Gleboff Castlegar	SC
Yvonne Gregory Beaver	Valley	FSC
Hailey Kwok Columbia	Valley	FSC
Brenna	 Paulsen Beaver	Valley	FSC
Claire Sibbald Beaver	Valley	FSC
Jillienne Thom Cranbrook	SC

Group	2 Julianne Beddie Columbia	Valley	FSC
Kennedy Blakey Crowsnest	Pass	FSC
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Megan Cousins Castlegar	SC
Zoey Crockart Castlegar	SC
Hannah Doerksen Kimberley	SC
Tara	 Gleboff Castlegar	SC
Isabella Kroker-Kimber Nelson	FSC
Mallory Pinske Nelson	FSC

GOLD	INTERPRETIVE

Hailey Beddie Columbia	Valley	FSC
Zoe Marina Kimberley	SC
Bianca	 Marina Kimberley	SC
Geneve Miller Kimberley	SC
Emily Newel Kimberley	SC
Allison Soukeroff Castlegar	SC
Candice Soukeroff Castlegar	SC
Taryn Verhelst Calalta	FSC
Rylee Whitson Fernie	SC

STAR	2/3	SOLO	DANCE

Morgan Duff Crowsnest	Pass	FSC
Shayla Duff Crowsnest	Pass	FSC
Haylee Effray Cranbrook	SC
Karysa	 Gregory	 Crowsnest	Pass	FSC
Courtenay Krebs Columbia	Valley	FSC
Eva Manaigre Castlegar	SC
Saiya Miklos Crowsnest	Pass	FSC
Makayla	 Pickering Nelson	FSC
Kiri Steven Rossland	FSC
Megan Supina Cranbrook	SC
Rebecca van	Urk Columbia	Valley	FSC
Jaylyn Wilson Crowsnest	Pass	FSC

STAR	4/5	SOLO	DANCE

Ocea Dubray Columbia	Valley	FSC
Arianna Greco Cranbrook	SC
Adam Heale Rossland	FSC
Callie Krebs Columbia	Valley	FSC
Ava Mattersdorder	 Fernie	SC
Gabriella Ottavainen Columbia	Valley	FSC
Katrina Pezeshki Cranbrook	SC
Bethany van	Urk Columbia	Valley	FSC

STAR	6/7	SOLO	DANCE
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Nathan	 Kreuzer Beaver	Valley	FSC
Brianne Morris Nelson	FSC
Annelise Morrison Beaver	Valley	FSC
Eileen Zheng Beaver	Valley	FSC

STAR	8/9	SOLO	DANCE

Bree Fitzpatrick	 Beaver	Valley	FSC
Naomi Lee Nelson	FSC
Mallory Pinske Nelson	FSC
Sydney Polacik Castlegar	SC
Ashlynn Saluk Fernie	SC
Jillienne Thom Cranbrook	SC

STAR	10/GOLD	SOLO	DANCE

Zoey Crockart Castlegar	SC
Yvonne Gregory Beaver	Valley	FSC
Brenna	 Paulsen Beaver	Valley	FSC
Claire Sibbald Beaver	Valley	FSC
Breanna Tomilin Nelson	FSC


